
11 Desa Belimbing 0021405331 1.170.458.456,92                       

12 Desa Bukit Saloka 0021406357 1.346.397.061,58                       

13 Desa Sekurau Jaya 0021406360 1.288.709.774,23                       

14 Desa Krayan Jaya 0021406970 1.316.264.675,76                       

15 Desa Krayan Sentosa 0021406982 1.332.349.397,77                       

16 Desa Krayan Makmur 0021406999 1.223.892.920,31                       

17 Desa Kayungo Sari 0021407000 1.379.376.092,20                       

18 Desa Krayan Bahagia 0021407015 1.365.410.911,93                       

19 Desa Sawit Jaya 0021407024 1.365.162.829,13                       

20 Desa Kerta Bhakti 0021407033 1.336.849.303,28                       

21 Desa Adang Jaya 0021415359 1.259.197.337,94                       

22 Desa Pait 0021405273 1.614.394.512,26                       

23 Desa Tajer 0021418391 1.410.636.220,88                       

24 Desa Brewe 0021400084 1.061.396.137,24                       

25 Desa Atang Pait 0021419028 1.172.830.117,94                       

9 Muara Komam 15.512.197.093,08                     

1 Desa Batu Butok 0021405355 1.402.210.728,22                       

2 Desa Uko 0021405368 1.068.873.132,47                       

3 Desa Muara Langon 0021405387 1.535.597.424,72                       

4 Desa Muara Kuaro 0021405400 1.129.155.171,88                       

5 Desa Prayon 0021405415 1.128.341.728,73                       

6 Desa Muara Payang 0021405433 1.157.572.148,35                       

7 Desa Long Sayo 0021405424 1.353.028.424,00                       

8 Desa Swan Slutung 0021405455 1.500.153.691,97                       

9 Desa Lusan 0021405440 1.449.093.720,89                       

10 Desa Binangon 0021405392 1.196.679.418,90                       

11 Desa Sekuan Makmur 0021417335 1.354.248.397,24                       

12 Desa Selerong 0021418404 1.237.243.105,71                       

10 Long Kali 29.572.123.470,02                     

1 Desa Sebakung 0021405475 1.527.185.929,01                       

2 Desa Sebakung Taka 0021415332 1.545.136.476,72                       

3 Desa Sebakung Makmur 0021417394 1.194.849.388,46                       

4 Desa Muara Telake 0021405466 1.662.100.732,01                       

5 Desa Muara Adang II 0021417424 1.040.821.264,81                       

6 Desa Mendik 0021405500 1.777.142.728,62                       

7 Desa Mendik Makmur 0021406385 1.367.247.270,40                       

8 Desa Mendik Karya 0021407051 1.218.752.277,58                       

9 Desa Mendik Bhakti 0021407062 1.251.560.283,70                       

10 Desa Munggu 0021405517 1.274.459.210,76                       

11 Desa Muara Pias 0021405526 1.178.514.716,91                       

12 Desa Muara Toyu 0021405539 1.710.602.967,43                       

13 Desa Pinang Jatus 0021405555 1.255.333.831,41                       

14 Desa Perkuwen 0021405548 1.118.196.845,32                       

15 Desa Muara Lambakan 0021405560 1.427.171.567,81                       

16 Desa Bente Tualan 0021405492 1.258.271.196,37                       

17 Desa Kepala Telake 0021405573 1.372.352.349,40                       

18 Desa Petiku 0021417408 1.356.228.961,91                       

19 Desa Maruat 0021417416 1.265.136.225,65                       

20 Desa Makmur Jaya 0021400122 1.418.068.120,49                       

21 Desa Gunung Putar 0021418978 1.150.593.507,15                       

22 Desa Putang 0021419001 1.202.397.618,08                       

186.326.640.000,00                  

 BUPATI PASER,

H.M.RIDWAN SUWIDI

Jumlah
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BANTUAN KEUANGAN KABUPATEN UNTUK DESA DAN BANTUAN KEUANGAN DESA LAINNYA

BUPATI PASER,

Beban Kerja Kades 

dan Perangkat
Desa Pemekaran

Bantuan untuk Desa 

Kayungo Sari
Karya Bhakti Fasilitator Bumdes

Pelaksanaan 

Pilkades
BPJS

1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 Batu Sopang

1 Desa Batu Kajang 0021404785 96.000.000,00          400.000.000,00        -                             -                             10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         527.213.424,00        

2 Desa Busui 0021404775 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             -                            20.704.320,00         92.704.320,00          

3 Desa Samurangau 0021404768 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             18.348.000,00          -                            20.704.320,00         111.052.320,00        

4 Desa Legai 0021404798 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             -                            20.704.320,00         92.704.320,00          

5 Desa Sungai Terik 0021404809 78.360.000,00          -                             -                             -                             18.348.000,00          -                            20.704.320,00         117.412.320,00        

6 Desa Kasungai 0021404816 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             18.348.000,00          -                            20.704.320,00         111.052.320,00        

7 Desa Rantau Buta 0021404829 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             18.348.000,00          -                            20.704.320,00         111.052.320,00        

8 Desa Rantau Layung 0021404832 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             -                            20.704.320,00         92.704.320,00          

9 Desa Songka 0021400131 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             16.488.000,00          -                            20.704.320,00         109.192.320,00        

678.360.000,00        400.000.000,00        -                             -                             89.880.000,00          10.509.104,00        186.338.880,00      1.365.087.984,00     

2 Muara Samu

1 Desa Libur Dinding 0021404706 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             16.488.000,00          20.704.320,00         109.192.320,00        

2 Desa Rantau Atas 0021404698 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         103.213.424,00        

3 Desa Rantau Bintungan 0021404759 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             20.704.320,00         92.704.320,00          

4 Desa Suweto 0021404724 78.360.000,00          -                             -                             -                             16.488.000,00          20.704.320,00         115.552.320,00        

5 Desa Muara Andeh 0021417271 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         103.213.424,00        

6 Desa Biu 0021404748 78.360.000,00          -                             -                             -                             20.704.320,00         99.064.320,00          

7 Desa Tanjung Pinang 0021404683 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         103.213.424,00        

8 Desa Luan 0021404717 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         103.213.424,00        

9 Desa Muser 0021404731 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         103.213.424,00        

660.720.000,00        -                             -                             -                             32.976.000,00          52.545.520,00        186.338.880,00      932.580.400,00        

3 Tanjung Harapan

1 Desa Tanjung Aru 0021404899 78.360.000,00          -                             -                             -                             10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         109.573.424,00        

2 Desa Lori 0021415324 78.360.000,00          -                             -                             -                             16.488.000,00          10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         126.061.424,00        

3 Desa Kladen 0021404870 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             18.348.000,00          10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         121.561.424,00        

4 Desa Slengot 0021415375 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         103.213.424,00        

5 Desa Labuang Kallo 0021415341 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         103.213.424,00        

6 Desa Senipah 0021417351 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         103.213.424,00        

7 Desa Random 0021417343 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             20.704.320,00         92.704.320,00          

516.720.000,00        -                             -                             -                             34.836.000,00          63.054.624,00        144.930.240,00      759.540.864,00        

4 Batu Engau

1 Desa Tampakan 0021406963 78.360.000,00          -                             -                             -                             16.488.000,00          10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         126.061.424,00        

2 Desa Lomu 0021404856 78.360.000,00          -                             -                             -                             20.704.320,00         99.064.320,00          

3 Desa Kerang Dayo 0021415316 78.360.000,00          -                             -                             -                             16.488.000,00          20.704.320,00         115.552.320,00        

4 Desa Kerang 0021404849 78.360.000,00          -                             -                             -                             10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         109.573.424,00        

5 Desa Riwang 0021404914 78.360.000,00          200.000.000,00        -                             -                             10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         309.573.424,00        

6 Desa Langgai 0021404927 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             20.704.320,00         92.704.320,00          
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7 Desa Petangis 0021404932 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             20.704.320,00         92.704.320,00          

8 Desa Mengkudu 0021404888 84.720.000,00          -                             -                             -                             16.488.000,00          20.704.320,00         121.912.320,00        

9 Desa Segendang 0021404867 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         103.213.424,00        

10 Desa Saing Perupuk 0021419036 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             16.488.000,00          20.704.320,00         109.192.320,00        

11 Desa Pengguren Jaya 0021419079 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         103.213.424,00        

12 Desa Bai Jaya 0021418960 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             20.704.320,00         92.704.320,00          

13 Desa Tebru Paser Damai 0021419044 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             20.704.320,00         92.704.320,00          

980.520.000,00        200.000.000,00        -                             -                             65.952.000,00          52.545.520,00        269.156.160,00      1.568.173.680,00     

5 Pasir Belengkong

1 Desa Pasir Belengkong 0021404995 91.080.000,00          200.000.000,00        -                             -                             16.488.000,00          10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         338.781.424,00        

2 Desa Suatang 0021404972 84.720.000,00          -                             -                             -                             16.488.000,00          20.704.320,00         121.912.320,00        

3 Desa Sangkuriman 0021405002 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             20.704.320,00         92.704.320,00          

4 Desa Damit 0021404967 84.720.000,00          200.000.000,00        -                             -                             20.704.320,00         305.424.320,00        

5 Desa Bekoso 0021404952 78.360.000,00          -                             -                             -                             18.348.000,00          20.704.320,00         117.412.320,00        

6 Desa Lempesu 0021404941 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         103.213.424,00        

7 Desa Suliliran 0021404984 84.720.000,00          -                             -                             -                             16.488.000,00          10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         132.421.424,00        

8 Desa Suliliran Baru 0021405028 91.080.000,00          -                             -                             -                             20.704.320,00         111.784.320,00        

9 Desa Laburan 0021405015 91.080.000,00          -                             -                             -                             18.348.000,00          10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         140.641.424,00        

10 Desa Laburan Baru 0021406340 91.080.000,00          -                             -                             -                             16.488.000,00          20.704.320,00         128.272.320,00        

11 Desa Suatang Baru 0021405035 91.080.000,00          -                             -                             -                             18.348.000,00          10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         140.641.424,00        

12 Desa Seniung Jaya 0021407046 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             20.704.320,00         92.704.320,00          

13 Desa Olong Pinang 0021418358 84.720.000,00          -                             -                             -                             20.704.320,00         105.424.320,00        

14 Desa Sunge Batu 0021418374 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         103.213.424,00        

15 Desa Suatang Keteban 0021400076 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         103.213.424,00        

1.232.640.000,00     400.000.000,00        -                             -                             120.996.000,00        73.563.728,00        310.564.800,00      2.137.764.528,00     

6 Tanah Grogot

1 Desa Tepian Batang 0021405053 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             20.704.320,00         92.704.320,00          

2 Desa Janju 0021405040 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             16.488.000,00          20.704.320,00         109.192.320,00        

3 Desa Sempulang 0021405108 84.720.000,00          -                             -                             -                             10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         115.933.424,00        

4 Desa Jone 0021405117 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             20.704.320,00         92.704.320,00          

5 Desa Padang Pangrapat 0021405148 97.440.000,00          -                             -                             -                             18.348.000,00          10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         147.001.424,00        

6 Desa Rantau Panjang 0021405120 78.360.000,00          -                             -                             -                             20.704.320,00         99.064.320,00          

7 Desa Pulau Rantau 0021417360 84.720.000,00          -                             -                             -                             20.704.320,00         105.424.320,00        

8 Desa Sungai Tuak 0021405081 84.720.000,00          -                             -                             -                             18.348.000,00          20.704.320,00         123.772.320,00        

9 Desa Pepara 0021405071 78.360.000,00          -                             -                             -                             10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         109.573.424,00        

10 Desa Muara Pasir 0021405135 78.360.000,00          -                             -                             -                             -                             20.704.320,00         99.064.320,00          

11 Desa Prepat 0021415383 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         103.213.424,00        

12 Desa Tanah Priuk 0021405064 78.360.000,00          -                             -                             -                             18.348.000,00          10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         127.921.424,00        

13 Desa Sungai Langir 0021417378 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         103.213.424,00        

14 Desa Tapis 0021418986 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         103.213.424,00        

15 Desa Senaken 0021419010 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             20.704.320,00         92.704.320,00          

1.169.040.000,00     -                             -                             -                             71.532.000,00          73.563.728,00        310.564.800,00      1.624.700.528,00     

7 Kuaro

1 Desa Rangan 0021405194 84.720.000,00          -                             -                             -                             20.704.320,00         105.424.320,00        

2 Desa Modang 0021405208 78.360.000,00          -                             -                             -                             10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         109.573.424,00        

3 Desa Sandeley 0021405179 84.720.000,00          -                             -                             -                             10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         115.933.424,00        

4 Desa Keluang Lolo 0021405157 91.080.000,00          -                             -                             -                             10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         122.293.424,00        

5 Desa Pasir Mayang 0021405215 78.360.000,00          -                             -                             -                             18.348.000,00          20.704.320,00         117.412.320,00        

6 Desa Kerta Bumi 0021406373 84.720.000,00          -                             -                             -                             20.704.320,00         105.424.320,00        



7 Desa Pondong Baru 0021415260 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             16.488.000,00          20.704.320,00         109.192.320,00        

8 Desa Padang Jaya 0021416274 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             18.348.000,00          20.704.320,00         111.052.320,00        

9 Desa Kendarom 0021417386 84.720.000,00          -                             -                             -                             16.488.000,00          20.704.320,00         121.912.320,00        

10 Desa Air Mati/Harapan Baru 0021405183 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             20.704.320,00         92.704.320,00          

11 Desa Kelempang Sari 0021418382 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             17.688.000,00          20.704.320,00         110.392.320,00        

12 Desa Keluang Paser Jaya 0021400106 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             18.348.000,00          20.704.320,00         111.052.320,00        

946.680.000,00        -                             -                             -                             105.708.000,00        31.527.312,00        248.451.840,00      1.332.367.152,00     

8 Long Ikis

1 Desa Kayugo 0021405315 78.360.000,00          -                             -                             -                             18.348.000,00          20.704.320,00         117.412.320,00        

2 Desa Jemparing 0021405300 78.360.000,00          -                             -                             -                             20.704.320,00         99.064.320,00          

3 Desa Olung 0021405290 84.720.000,00          -                             -                             -                             20.704.320,00         105.424.320,00        

4 Desa Lombok 0021405260 78.360.000,00          -                             -                             -                             18.348.000,00          20.704.320,00         117.412.320,00        

5 Desa Semuntai 0021405257 91.080.000,00          200.000.000,00        -                             -                             10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         322.293.424,00        

6 Desa Tajur 0021405240 91.080.000,00          200.000.000,00        -                             -                             20.704.320,00         311.784.320,00        

7 Desa Muara Adang 0021405226 78.360.000,00          -                             -                             -                             20.704.320,00         99.064.320,00          

8 Desa Teluk Waru 0021405239 78.360.000,00          200.000.000,00        -                             -                             20.704.320,00         299.064.320,00        

9 Desa Long Gelang 0021405340 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         103.213.424,00        

10 Desa Tiwei 0021405322 78.360.000,00          -                             -                             -                             10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         109.573.424,00        

11 Desa Belimbing 0021405331 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             18.348.000,00          10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         121.561.424,00        

12 Desa Bukit Saloka 0021406357 84.720.000,00          -                             -                             -                             20.704.320,00         105.424.320,00        

13 Desa Sekurau Jaya 0021406360 78.360.000,00          -                             -                             -                             16.488.000,00          20.704.320,00         115.552.320,00        

14 Desa Krayan Jaya 0021406970 84.720.000,00          -                             -                             -                             20.704.320,00         105.424.320,00        

15 Desa Krayan Sentosa 0021406982 84.720.000,00          -                             -                             -                             16.488.000,00          10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         132.421.424,00        

16 Desa Krayan Makmur 0021406999 84.720.000,00          200.000.000,00        -                             -                             20.704.320,00         305.424.320,00        

17 Desa Kayungo Sari 0021407000 84.720.000,00          -                             500.000.000,00        -                             -                             20.704.320,00         605.424.320,00        

18 Desa Krayan Bahagia 0021407015 84.720.000,00          -                             -                             -                             20.704.320,00         105.424.320,00        

19 Desa Sawit Jaya 0021407024 84.720.000,00          -                             -                             -                             18.348.000,00          20.704.320,00         123.772.320,00        

20 Desa Kerta Bhakti 0021407033 84.720.000,00          -                             -                             -                             20.704.320,00         105.424.320,00        

21 Desa Adang Jaya 0021415359 84.720.000,00          -                             -                             -                             20.704.320,00         105.424.320,00        

22 Desa Pait 0021405273 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             18.348.000,00          20.704.320,00         111.052.320,00        

23 Desa Tajer 0021418391 84.720.000,00          -                             -                             -                             20.704.320,00         105.424.320,00        

24 Desa Brewe 0021400084 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             20.704.320,00         92.704.320,00          

25 Desa Atang Pait 0021419028 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             20.704.320,00         92.704.320,00          

2.022.600.000,00     800.000.000,00        500.000.000,00        -                             124.716.000,00        52.545.520,00        517.608.000,00      4.017.469.520,00     

9 Muara Komam

1 Desa Batu Butok 0021405355 78.360.000,00          -                             -                             -                             20.704.320,00         99.064.320,00          

2 Desa Uko 0021405368 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         103.213.424,00        

3 Desa Muara Langon 0021405387 72.000.000,00          200.000.000,00        -                             -                             20.704.320,00         292.704.320,00        

4 Desa Muara Kuaro 0021405400 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         103.213.424,00        

5 Desa Prayon 0021405415 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             20.704.320,00         92.704.320,00          

6 Desa Muara Payang 0021405433 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             20.704.320,00         92.704.320,00          

7 Desa Long Sayo 0021405424 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             20.704.320,00         92.704.320,00          

8 Desa Swan Slutung 0021405455 78.360.000,00          -                             -                             -                             20.704.320,00         99.064.320,00          

9 Desa Lusan 0021405440 78.360.000,00          -                             -                             -                             16.488.000,00          20.704.320,00         115.552.320,00        

10 Desa Binangon 0021405392 78.360.000,00          -                             -                             -                             20.704.320,00         99.064.320,00          

11 Desa Sekuan Makmur 0021417335 78.360.000,00          -                             -                             -                             16.488.000,00          20.704.320,00         115.552.320,00        

12 Desa Selerong 0021418404 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             20.704.320,00         92.704.320,00          

895.800.000,00        200.000.000,00        -                             -                             32.976.000,00          21.018.208,00        248.451.840,00      1.398.246.048,00     

10 Long Kali



1 Desa Sebakung 0021405475 78.360.000,00          200.000.000,00        -                             -                             18.348.000,00          10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         327.921.424,00        

2 Desa Sebakung Taka 0021415332 78.360.000,00          -                             -                             -                             20.704.320,00         99.064.320,00          

3 Desa Sebakung Makmur 0021417394 78.360.000,00          -                             -                             -                             16.488.000,00          20.704.320,00         115.552.320,00        

4 Desa Muara Telake 0021405466 78.360.000,00          -                             -                             -                             20.704.320,00         99.064.320,00          

5 Desa Muara Adang II 0021417424 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             20.704.320,00         92.704.320,00          

6 Desa Mendik 0021405500 97.440.000,00          200.000.000,00        -                             -                             20.704.320,00         318.144.320,00        

7 Desa Mendik Makmur 0021406385 91.080.000,00          -                             -                             -                             16.488.000,00          10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         138.781.424,00        

8 Desa Mendik Karya 0021407051 78.360.000,00          -                             -                             -                             20.704.320,00         99.064.320,00          

9 Desa Mendik Bhakti 0021407062 78.360.000,00          -                             -                             -                             16.488.000,00          10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         126.061.424,00        

10 Desa Munggu 0021405517 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         103.213.424,00        

11 Desa Muara Pias 0021405526 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         103.213.424,00        

12 Desa Muara Toyu 0021405539 78.360.000,00          -                             -                             -                             20.704.320,00         99.064.320,00          

13 Desa Pinang Jatus 0021405555 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         103.213.424,00        

14 Desa Perkuwen 0021405548 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             20.704.320,00         92.704.320,00          

15 Desa Muara Lambakan 0021405560 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             20.704.320,00         92.704.320,00          

16 Desa Bente Tualan 0021405492 78.360.000,00          -                             -                             -                             16.488.000,00          10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         126.061.424,00        

17 Desa Kepala Telake 0021405573 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             20.704.320,00         92.704.320,00          

18 Desa Petiku 0021417408 78.360.000,00          -                             -                             -                             10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         109.573.424,00        

19 Desa Maruat 0021417416 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             10.509.104,00        20.704.320,00         103.213.424,00        

20 Desa Makmur Jaya 0021400122 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             500.000.000,00        20.704.320,00         592.704.320,00        

21 Desa Gunung Putar 0021418978 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             20.704.320,00         92.704.320,00          

22 Desa Putang 0021419001 72.000.000,00          -                             -                             -                             20.704.320,00         92.704.320,00          

1.685.760.000,00     400.000.000,00        -                             500.000.000,00        84.300.000,00          94.581.936,00        455.495.040,00      3.220.136.976,00     

10.788.840.000,00  2.400.000.000,00     500.000.000,00        500.000.000,00        763.872.000,00        525.455.200,00      2.877.900.480,00   18.356.067.680,00  
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